

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 20-2823, Version: 1

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Federal Signal Corporation, University Park, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Aftermarket Vehicle Equipment

**Contract Value:** \$1,224,061.40

Contract period: 8/17/2020 - 8/16/2023, with one (1), one (1) year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$533,766.40, FY 2021 \$258,860.63, FY 2022 \$258,860.62, FY2023

\$172,573.75

Accounts: 11569.1210.21120.560265 (Vehicle Equipment and Supplies), \$1,190,295.00; 11100.1214.21120.560265

(Vehicle Equipment and Supplies), \$33,766.40

Contract Number(s): 2045-18198

## **Concurrences:**

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** This contract will allow the Sheriff's Office to purchase aftermarket vehicle equipment to be installed into new marked and unmarked police vehicles.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publicly advertised competitive bidding process in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. Federal Signal Corporation was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.